



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.827 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.D.H.Meheta,Sr.Advocate with Ms.Ruchir Tolat, Ms.Arya Ambre i/b M/s.L.C.Tolat and Co. for the petitioner

Mr.Rahul K. Deshpande h/f Mr.M.V.Vechalekar and Co. for the respondent

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATED : 25/07/2014

PC:

- 1 Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 Admit.
- 3 Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case, hearing of Writ Petition is expedited.
- 4 The learned counsel for respondent waives service.
- 5 Pending the hearing and final disposal of the Writ Petition, respondent org.plaintiff is restrained by an order of injunction from creating third party right, title and interest in respect of suit premises i.e. Room admeasuring 8' x 8' situated at separately from Madhusudan



2026:BHC-AS:21319

29 wp827-14.doc

Bungalow House No.52A, "C" Ward, S.P. Road,
Lonavala District Pune.

(K.K.TATED, J.)