



2026:BHC-AS:21319

Board Sr.No.: -904

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 827 OF 2014

Chandrasen Purshottam Bhimji ...PETITIONER

V/S

Kisan Kondu Gaikwad ...RESPONDENT

Mr Surel S Shah, Sr Adv a/w Mr Aseem Naphade i/b
Ms Archana Yadav for Petitioner
Mr Drupad Patil i/b Mr Ratnesh M Dube for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 11th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/12/2025 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)