



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SUMIT
RAMESH
KARNIK

Digitally signed by
SUMIT RAMESH
KARNIK
Date: 2025.12.23
11:04:14 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.827 OF 2014

Chandrasen Purshottam Bhimji ... Petitioner
VS
Kisan Kondu Gaikwad ... Respondent

Sr. Adv. Mr. Surel Shah a/w Mr. Nihar Chitre a/w Mr. Rohan Marathe
i/by Ms. Archana Yadav for Petitioner
Mr. Drupad Patil a/w Srushti Chalke i/by Mr. Ratnesh Dubey for the
Respondent.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 22nd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties for final hearing.
2. Arguments are concluded. Judgment is Reserved.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)